Record AnalyzeControlMeasure
Multifunction Instrument
RISH LM 13XX
RISH LM1350 / LM1360 measures important electrical parameters in 3 phase 4 wire,3 phase 3 wire and1 phase 2 wire Network. It
displays many parameters at a glance. It measures electrical parameters like Active / Reactive / Apparent energy , power and all basic
parameter. The instrument has two optional outputs. It can be configured as pulse output for energy measurement , limit output , timer
function and  RTC relay.
Internal Energy billing/monitoring/auditing                                                  Electrical load monitoring

Record AnalyzeControlMeasure
Page No.: 8
Order Code:
MA4L-430102RH20000
LM1360 3Phase input with input voltage 100-600VLL with 1A/5A internal CT , auxiliary voltage 100 to 550 V AC DC ,with
MODBUS (RS485),with 2 pulse output with accuracy class 0.2s.
Order Code Example:
Product Code : MA4L - X  -   3   -   01   -   02   -   X   -   X   -   X  -  0000
3: RISH LM 1350
4: RISH LM 1360
Ordering Information:
R : RS485  - 2 Pulse Output
E : Ethernet
D : Ethernet - Datalogging
U : RS485  - 2 Pulse Output - Datalogging - USB
G : GSM
Z : NONE
2: Accuracy class 0.2s
5: Accuracy class 0.5s
H: 100 - 550 V AC/ DC
L: 12 - 60 V AC/ DC
Multifunction Instrument
RISH LM13XX
Version No.: L  10/20
Record AnalyzeControlMeasure
RISHABH INSTRUMENTS PVT. LTD.
Domestic (India): +91 253 2202028/99  |  marketing@rishabh.co.in
International: +91 253 2202004/06/08/99  |  global@rishabh.co.in
Multifunction Instrument
RISH LM 13XX_RJ12
Record AnalyzeControlMeasure
RISH LM1350 / LM1360 measures important electrical parameters in 3 phase 4 wire,3 phase 3 wire and1 phase 2 wire Network. It
displays many parameters at a glance. It measures electrical parameters like Active / Reactive / Apparent energy , power and all basic
parameter.The instrument has optional outputs as pulse output for energy measurement , limit output , timer function and  RTC relay.
Internal Energy billing/monitoring/auditing                                    Electrical load monitoring
Sub-metering                                                                                Genset, TestBenches and Laboratories
Applications:
Product Features:
Plug and Play Current transformer:
RJ 12 connector is available for External CT connection,
which enables Easy, fast and error free Installation. 2 meter
long cable is provided with CT.
Limit (Alarm) or Pulse or RTC relay or Timer Relay
Output (optional)
     Potential free, very fast acting relay contact.
     Configurable as pulse  output which can be used to drive
     an external counter  for energy measurement.
     Configurable as limit (alarm) switch.
     RTC relay can be used to control some instrument
     automatically over the period of a week repetitively.
     Timer output can be used to operate relay in cyclic manner.
Energy as per IEC 62053:
      Independent Import and Export Energy counter.
      Active energy (kWh), Reactive energy (kVArh), Apparent
energy (kVAh) measurement.
      Active Energy accuracy Class 1 as per IEC 62053 - 21 .
THD and Individual Harmonics Measurement:
The instrument measures per phase THD and individual
harmonic up to 31st harmonics for voltage & current .
USB Interface(Optional with datalogging):
Isolated USB Interface for configuration of the Instrument,
onsite access of measured parameter and downloading of

Record AnalyzeControlMeasure
Page No.: 8
Meter Order Code:
MA4L-430101RH10000
LM1360 3Phase input with input voltage 100-600VLL with RJ 12(100mA) current input , auxiliary voltage 100 to 550 V AC DC ,with
MODBUS (RS485),with 2 pulse output .
Meter Order Code Example:
Product Code : MA4L - X  -   3   -   01   -   XX   -   X   -   X   -  1  -  0000
3: RISH LM 1350
4: RISH LM 1360
Ordering Information:
R : RS485  - 2 Pulse Output
E : Ethernet
D : Ethernet - Datalogging
U : RS485  - 2 Pulse Output - Datalogging - USB
G : GSM
Z : NONE
01: RJ-12 100mA
Multifunction Instrument
RISH LM13XX_RJ12
H: 100 - 550 V AC/DC
L: 12 - 60 V AC/DC
Version No.: N 10/20
Record AnalyzeControlMeasure
Page No.: 9
3 Phase RJ 12 CTs are available in following models:
   RJ12- 215                                                   RJ12-105
   RJ12-75                                                      RJ12-140
Current Transformers:
  Input and Output :
Primary Current 60A to 800A
Secondary Current output 100 mA (Standard)
Open Circuit and Over Voltage Protection at Secondary
 Applicable Standard                                                            IEC 61869 - 2
 Case                                                                                    Polycarbonate, Flame retardant grades classified UL 94V-0.
 Connection                                                                          RJ 12 connection.
 Maximum Operating Voltage (Um)                                      0.72 kV Maximum.
 Test Voltage                                                                         3 kV, 50 Hz for 1 Minute.
 Operating Frequency                                                           50 Hz
 Rated Primary Rating                                                          60 A to 800 A.
 Rated Secondary Output                                                     100mA
 Rated Burden                                                                      0.25 , 0.5 VA.
 Class of Accuracy                                                                 1
 Operating Temperature                                                        -25 ° C to +40° C
 Thermal Short Circuit Rated Current (Ith)                            40 X In
  Dynamic Short Circuit Current (Idyn)                                   2.5 X Ith
 Thermal Nominal Continuous Rated Current (Icth)              1.2 X In
Technical Specifications:
 Insulation Class                                                                   E (120°C)
 Storage Temperature                                                           -50 ° C to +80° C
RJ-12 Connector:
3S23S12S22S11S21S1
3 Phase RJ 12 CT:
Multifunction Instrument
RISH LM13XX_RJ12
P1
P2
S1
S2
Bipolar
Directional
Diode
Protection Circuitry
Version No.: N 10/20
Record AnalyzeControlMeasure
Page No.: 10
RISH RJ 12-75
Secondary
Current
     Primary
Current
RJ 12 - 75
Accuracy
60 A 0.1 A
1.0
0.25 VA
0.25 VA
160 A
125 A
100 A
0.25 VA